Resolution No: 2024-06

Building Inspector

Whereas, Section 101.65 of Wisconsin Statutes and Chapter 71.9 (1.5) of Town of Tainter Code of Ordinances.

Whereas, a Town Board meeting of the Town of Tainter Board has been called for this 14th day of November, 2024.

Now, Therefore, the Town Board meeting of the Town of Tainter, Dunn County, Wisconsin, by majority vote of the Town Board members voting on this 14th day of November, 2024 duly assembled and voting resolves and orders as follows:

Be It Resolved, the Town Board members of the Town of Tainter, Dunn County, Wisconsin hereby awards year-2025 building inspector contract to Fred Weber of Weber Inspections, Building Inspector.

The undersigned further certifies that attached hereto as Exhibits A & B, respectively, are true copies of the 2025 Town of Tainter Residential Building Permit Fees and contract approved and adopted in the foregoing resolution.

The Town Clerk shall properly post this resolution as required by law under Section 60.80 of Wisconsin Statutes within 30 days of the below noted adoption date.

Adopted this 14th day of November, 2024 at a Town Board meeting.

I, ____Marty Guarneri______, move to adopt Resolution No: 2024-06 Building Inspector with Exhibits A & B attached hereto.

I, ____Jeremy Kozumplik______, second the motion.

Roll Call Vote: Marty Guarneri - ____yes____, Randy Valaske - _yes_____, Jerry Mrdutt -

___yes____, Justin Albricht - __yes____, Jeremy Kozumplik - _yes_____.

Motion: ____carried_____

____Signature on file______Signature on file______ Randy Valaske, Chairman Attest: Doris Meyer, Clerk/Treasurer On this 14th day of November, 2024

Town Seal

C:\Users\User\Documents\Resolutions\2024\Resolution 2024-06 Building Inspector 2025 Contract.doc